RESOLUTION 2009-248

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that Deborah Spettel, Old Halfway Road, Barnegat, New Jersey is hereby appointed as part-time, temporary consultant for the Assessor's Office, at the rate of \$25.00 per hour; and

Now therefore be it resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat that Deborah Spettel is hereby appointed as a part-time temporary consultant for the Assessor's Office at an annual salary not to exceed \$15,000.00.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 6th day of April, 2009, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk